THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2003-83

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to
the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the
Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act
R.S.0. 1990.

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes
set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 14" day of October, 2003.

READ a third time and finally passed this 14" day of October, 2003.

R

MAYO

CLERK



Town of Amherstburg

Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-83

October 14th-2003

Roll Number Property Owner Reason Amount
1 020 000 00908 CROWN PARK CORPORATION Minutes of Settlement -$505.61
2 020 000 01023 CROWN PARK CORPORATION Minutes of Settlement -$184.22
3 030 000 03500 HUDSON, RODGER CARLYLE Minutes of Settlement -$251.21
4 180 000 05100 TALBOT, PAUL MICHAEL Minutes of Settiement -$630.07
5 220 000 07100 BONDY, JOHN Minutes of Settlement -$205.57
6 230 000 05700 LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED Building Demolished -$4,915.69
7 250 000 02400 PURDY, MURRAY Minutes of Settlement -$893.21
8 260 000 01500 168975 CANADA INC. Building Demolished -$637.67
9 260 000 01600 1109041 ONTARIO INC. Building Demolished -$965.27
10 260 000 01800 1461689 ONTARIO LIMITED Building Demolished -$696.17
11 340 000 06000 LEHKYJ, JAROSLAW Minutes of Settlement -$176.20
12 390 000 05850 GARDINER, GERALD NEIL Minutes of Settlement -$88.49
13 400 000 06250 GARDINER, GERALD NEIL Minutes of Settlement -$46.85
14 400 000 06260 GARDINER, GERALD NEIL Minutes of Settlement -$48.16
15 400 000 06270 GARDINER, GERALD NEIL Minutes of Settlement -$49.97
16 400 000 06280 GARDINER, GERALD NEIL Minutes of Settlement -$52.05
17 400 000 06310 GARDINER, GERALD NEIL Minutes of Settiement -$32.28
18 400 000 06320 GARDINER, GERALD NEIL Minutes of Settlement -$32.28
19 400 000 06330 GARDINER, GERALD NEIL Minutes of Settlement -$32.28
20 410 000 03090 FORTINI, LOU A Minutes of Settlement -$556.56
21 420 000 07300 FEDERICO, ANTONIO Minutes of Settlement -$124.91
22 420 000 24294 DEANGELIS, ROBERT Minutes of Settlement -$485.78
23 420 000 26500 DICARLO, CARLO Minutes of Settlement -$138.79
24 420 000 26600 DICARLO, JOSEPH PETER Minutes of Settlement -$152.67
25 420 000 52512 KLIMKOWSKI, HELEN MARY Minutes of Settlement -$235.94
26 420 000 58900 LAJOIE, JENNIE Minutes of Settlement -$374.74
27 430 000 03600 TOTH, DIANE LYNN Minutes of Settlement -$249.83
28 460 000 18800 DESANTIS, JOHN Minutes of Settlement -$124 .91
29 460 000 19100 ROY, ELLEN Minutes of Settlement -$624.56

H:\MyFiles\Writeoffs\Completed in 2003\WO Summ Oct 14 All Report to Council
pmalott

12/3/2003

1of2



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48

Town of Amherstburg

Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-83

October 14th-2003

Roll Number

460 000 24840
460 000 25500
460 000 26680
460 000 35400
470 000 08100
470 000 08200
480 000 07000
500 000 00600
500 000 38400
540 000 04700
610 000 05400
620 000 04700
640 000 02500

230 000 05700
230 000 05800
230 000 05900
360 000 00500
470 000 08100
510 000 05501

Property Owner

BERTONI, ITALO ANTHONY
BUCHNER, DOUGLAS EUGENE
LANOUE, RICHARD PAUL
BURGESS, MICHAEL ANTHONY
JOULJIAN, GEORGE

RAYMOND, RENE HECTOR
AGLA, RAYMOND JAMES
MONFORTON, JAMES JOSEPH SR
SIMONE, DONATANTONIO
GOODCHILD, CHRISTOPHER LEE
HAMILTON, MARCIA MARY"
MCGUIRE, CLIFFORD ORVAL
CRAWFORD, LINDA ANN

LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
DETHOMASIS BROS CONSTRUTI ON CO
JOULJIAN, GEORGE

RILEY, DENNIS C

H:\MyFiles\Writeoffs\Completed in 2003\WO Summ Oct 14 All Report to Council

pmalott
12/3/2003
20f2

Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Partial Class Change from CT to RT
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Demolished Implement Shed
Minutes of Settlement

Group A Total

Demolished Building and Class Change 2002
Demolished Building 2003

Demolished Building 2003

Minutes of Settlement 2002

Minutes of Setttement 2002

Minutes of Settlement Class Change

Group B Total

Total All

Amount
-$83.28
-$444 14
-$458.02
-$543.98
-$2,030.18
-$69.40
-$180.43
-$180.43
-$55.52
-$134.28
-$161.14
-$3.66
-$134.28

-$17,990.68

-$1,023.09
-$1,151.68
-$5,898.82
-$2,044.08
-$1,904.79

-$892.72

-$12,915.18

-$30,905.86



