THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2003-83

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 14th day of October, 2003.

READ a third time and finally passed this 14th day of October, 2003.

MAYOR

Maellour

CLERK

Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-83 October 14th-2003

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
1	020 000 00908	CROWN PARK CORPORATION	Minutes of Settlement	-\$505.61
2	020 000 01023	CROWN PARK CORPORATION	Minutes of Settlement	-\$184.22
3	030 000 03500	HUDSON, RODGER CARLYLE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$251.21
4	180 000 05100	TALBOT, PAUL MICHAEL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$630.07
5	220 000 07100	BONDY, JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$205.57
6	230 000 05700	LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Building Demolished	-\$4,915.69
7	250 000 02400	PURDY, MURRAY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$893.21
8	260 000 01500	168975 CANADA INC.	Building Demolished	-\$637.67
9	260 000 01600	1109041 ONTARIO INC.	Building Demolished	-\$965.27
10	260 000 01800	1461689 ONTARIO LIMITED	Building Demolished	-\$696.17
11	340 000 06000	LEHKYJ, JAROSLAW	Minutes of Settlement	-\$176.20
12	390 000 05850	GARDINER, GERALD NEIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$88.49
13	400 000 06250	GARDINER, GERALD NEIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$46.85
14	400 000 06260	GARDINER, GERALD NEIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$48.16
15	400 000 06270	GARDINER, GERALD NEIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$49.97
16	400 000 06280	GARDINER, GERALD NEIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$52.05
17	400 000 06310	GARDINER, GERALD NEIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$32.28
18	400 000 06320	GARDINER, GERALD NEIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$32.28
19	400 000 06330	GARDINER, GERALD NEIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$32.28
20	410 000 03090	FORTINI, LOU A	Minutes of Settlement	-\$556.56
21	420 000 07300	FEDERICO, ANTONIO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$124.91
22	420 000 24294	DEANGELIS, ROBERT	Minutes of Settlement	-\$485.78
23	420 000 26500	DICARLO, CARLO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$138.79
24	420 000 26600	DICARLO, JOSEPH PETER	Minutes of Settlement	-\$152.67
25	420 000 52512	KLIMKOWSKI, HELEN MARY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$235.94
26	420 000 58900	LAJOIE, JENNIE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$374.74
27	430 000 03600	TOTH, DIANE LYNN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$249.83
28	460 000 18800	DESANTIS, JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$124.91
29	460 000 19100	ROY, ELLEN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$624.56

Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-83 October 14th-2003

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
30	460 000 24840	BERTONI, ITALO ANTHONY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$83.28
31	460 000 25500	BUCHNER, DOUGLAS EUGENE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$444.14
32	460 000 26680	LANOUE, RICHARD PAUL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$458.02
33	460 000 35400	BURGESS, MICHAEL ANTHONY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$543.98
34	470 000 08100	JOULJIAN, GEORGE	Partial Class Change from CT to RT	-\$2,030.18
35	470 000 08200	RAYMOND, RENE HECTOR	Minutes of Settlement	-\$69.40
36	480 000 07000	AGLA, RAYMOND JAMES	Minutes of Settlement	-\$180.43
37	500 000 00600	MONFORTON, JAMES JOSEPH SR	Minutes of Settlement	-\$180.43
38	500 000 38400	SIMONE, DONATANTONIO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$55.52
39	540 000 04700	GOODCHILD, CHRISTOPHER LEE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$134.28
40	610 000 05400	HAMILTON, MARCIA MARY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$161.14
41	620 000 04700	MCGUIRE, CLIFFORD ORVAL	Demolished Implement Shed	-\$3.66
42	640 000 02500	CRAWFORD, LINDA ANN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$134.28
			Group A Total	-\$17,990.68
43	230 000 05700	LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Demolished Building and Class Change 2002	-\$1,023.09
44	230 000 05800	LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Demolished Building 2003	-\$1,151.68
45	230 000 05900	LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Demolished Building 2003	-\$5,898.82
46	360 000 00500	DETHOMASIS BROS CONSTRUTI ON CO	Minutes of Settlement 2002	-\$2,044.08
47	470 000 08100	JOULJIAN, GEORGE	Minutes of Settlement 2002	-\$1,904.79
48	510 000 05501	RILEY, DENNIS C	Minutes of Settlement Class Change	-\$892.72
			Group B Total	-\$12,915.18
			Total All	-\$30,905.86